5/8109

05-11-2009

Docket No. 7414/79941

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96)	400E0		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents .	<u></u>	<u>uuus</u>	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Michael Milgramm and Alex	Imas		
		Name:	WaveSynch Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached?	Internal Address:	
Yes No			
		Street Address:	108-17 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Suite 1D
			,
		City/State/Zin:	Forest Hills, NY 11375
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Oity/Otate/2ip.	TOTOSC MITTS, NI 11373
$ abla_{\bullet}$ . $\Box$			
	Merger		
Security Assignment	Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date(a): November 1:	3. 2008:	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached? L Yes No
Execution Date(s): November 18			
110 1011001	3, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	): If this document is being	ng filed together with a	new application, the execution date(s) of the
application is (are):			.,
			A AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/270,	719	B. Patent No.(s)	
			MAY -8
			MAI TO III //
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	No No No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre			
document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (27.0	AC 00
Name: Gary J. Gershi	L k	7. Total lee (37 C	CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Encl	osed
		_	0360
Street Address: Cooper & Dunha	am LLP	- N Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account
30 Rockefeller	Plaza,	/ Auti	ionized to be charged to deposit account
20 <sup>th</sup> Floor,			
City/State/Zip: New York, New	York 10112	8. Deposit accou	nt number.
City/State/Zip: New York, New	101K 1011Z	03-3125	
		-	
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
2 Old	DO NOT C	JOE THIS OF AGE	
9. Statement and signature.	Lating the foregoing infor	mation is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	peller, the loregoing into	. i	1 1
<del>-</del>	Man	. V Lens	May 5, 2009
Gary J. Gershik	Jan	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	, ,	o gratar o	the standards and
Reg. No. 39,992  I hereby certify that this correspondence in the	is being deposited		ages including cover sheet, attachments and
I was a date with the H S Postal Service with	Sullicial R Poolege	document: 4	
I as first class mail in an envelope addresse	<del>3</del> 0 (0.		
Made Stop Assignment Recordation Service	62		
Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1430	N. C.		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
1 M Mallib	5/5/09		සුදුරු කරු විසිදුරු සුවුදුරු කරු කරු විසිදුම්
Hory J. Henslick	Date		ria Har That
Gary J Gerstrik//	Date		6; hu:a8d1 40.00 Dm
m - No 20/007			neet information to:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail d	ocuments to be recorded	with required cover soment, Recordation Ser	rvices
	Mail Stop Assign	issioner of Patents	
	P	O. Box 1450	
1	a to comment	ria VA 22313-1450	

## Assignment of Non-Provisional Application

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Michael Milgramm, residing at 6 Valley Lane East, Valley Stream, NY 11581 and Alex Imas, residing at 8707 National, Niles, IL 60714

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to WaveSynch Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 108-1772<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Suite 1D, Forest Hills, NY, 11375, in the County of Queens and State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on and is entitled

## METHOD FOR REAL TIME ATTITUDE ASSESSMENT

(U.S. Serial No. 12/270,719, filed November 13, 2008) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Ratents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 022669 FRAME: 0204

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting little to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

11 10 B		ILS
Date: 11/13/2008	Michael Milgramm	
Date: ///// Low U	_ [signature]	
	_ [printed name]	
	(address)	
	_	

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 022669 FRAME: 0205

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 022669 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 05/08/2009** 

Date:

Witness: [signature]